a
ss

et
s

11
,4

01
,6

29
-

11
,4

01
,6

29
9,

53
3,

18
8

-
9,

53
3,

18
8

C
re

di
to

rs
: a

m
ou

nt
s

fa
lli

n g
 d

ue
 w

ith
in

 o
ne

 y
ea

r
(1

0,
84

3,
38

9)
-

(1
0,

84
3,

38
9)

(1
0,

59
1,

58
8)

(1
4,

96
4)

(1
0,

60
6,

55
2)

N
et

 c
u

rr
en

t
as

se
ts

/(
lia

b
ili

ti
es

)
55

8,
24

0
-

55
8,

24
0

(1
,0

58
,4

00
)

(1
4,

96
4)

(1
,0

73
,3

64
)

T
o

ta
l a

ss
et

s
le

ss
 c

u
rr

en
t

lia
b

ili
ti

es
1,

10
4,

62
6

-
1,

10
4,

62
6

1,
14

5,
44

7
(1

4,
96

4)
1,

13
0,

48
3

P
ro

vi
si

on
s

fo
r

lia
bi

lit
ie

s
(7

9,
00

0)
-

(7
9,

00
0)

-
-

-

N
et

  a
ss

et
s

1,
02

5,
62

6

-

1,
02

5,
62

6

1,
14

5,
44

7

(1
4,

96
4)

1,
13

0,
48

3

C
ap

ita
l a

nd
 r

es
er

ve
s

1,

02
5,

62
6

-
1,

02
5,

62
6

1,
14

5,
44

7
(1

4,
96

4)
1,

13
0,

48
3

P
ag

e
29

DESIGN AND ARTISTS COPYRIGHT SOCIETY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

25. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF FRS 102 (continued)

As
previously

stated
31

December
2014

Effect of
transition

31
December

2014

FRS 102
(as restated)

31
December

2014
Note £ £ £

Turnover   17,812,673 - 17,812,673

Cost of sales   (14,760,976) - (14,760,976)

3,051,697 -

3,051,697

Administrative expenses 1 (2,854,611) (14,964) (2,869,575)

Other operating income   17,262 - 17,262

Fair value movements 2 - 22,714 22,714

Other exceptional items   (191,151) - (191,151)

23,197 7,750

30,947

Income from investments   8,409 - 8,409

Amounts written off investments   (3,910) - (3,910)

Interest receivable and similar income   69,940 - 69,940

Interest payable and similar charges   (530) - (530)

Profit on ordinary activities after taxation and for
the financial year

97,106

7,750

104,856

Explanation of changes to previously reported profit and equity:

1 Per FRS 102 holiday pay must be accrued for. During the prior year there were outstanding holiday
days carried forward into the current year. An adjustment has therefore been made to accruals and
administrative expenses in relation to the 2014 holiday pay accrual.

2 Per FRS 102, investments in shares whose fair value cannot be reliably measured are carried at cost
less impairment, while those in publicly traded shares or shares whose fair value can be reliably